TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Walter Meier (Manufacturing) Inc.		11/12/2013	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPW Industries Inc.
Street Address:	427 New Sanford Road
City:	Lavergne
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37086
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74699532	16-32
Serial Number:	75168070	ACCU-FENCE
Serial Number:	85868722	ALL TERRAIN VISE
Serial Number:	86125808	ATV
Serial Number:	85327040	B.A.S.H
Serial Number:	75126650	COLUMBIAN
Serial Number:	78164778	COLUMBIAN
Serial Number:	74549037	COLUMBIAN
Serial Number:	73352932	HARGRAVE
Serial Number:	71530719	HARGRAVE
Serial Number:	85768916	HOLDING STRONG SINCE 1941
Serial Number:	72105106	JET
Serial Number:	73515800	JET
Serial Number:	73515827	JET
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0090

\$1015.00

900281258

Serial Number:	72250259	JET
Serial Number:	78353135	JET
Serial Number:	78965385	JET
Serial Number:	85340283	JET RED ASSURANCE
Serial Number:	85340262	JET RED ASSURANCE
Serial Number:	73525862	
Serial Number:	76112893	
Serial Number:	78222455	
Serial Number:	78195149	MULTI-GRIP
Serial Number:	73230411	PERMA-PAD
Serial Number:	73709439	POLISHMASTER
Serial Number:	72015222	POWERMATIC
Serial Number:	72268312	POWERMATIC
Serial Number:	72182127	SQUARE WHEEL
Serial Number:	72163810	SUPER-JUNIOR
Serial Number:	71317454	SUPERCLAMP
Serial Number:	78260589	THE GOLD STANDARD SINCE 1921
Serial Number:	85241866	TURBOCONE
Serial Number:	85327107	UNBREAKABLE
Serial Number:	86026887	VOLT
Serial Number:	85241876	VORTEX CONE
Serial Number:	73172863	WILTON
Serial Number:	78164471	WILTON
Serial Number:	71567298	WILTON
Serial Number:	78164986	WILTON
Serial Number:	75507798	XACTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122585600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-258-5767

Email: trademarks@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas P. White Address Line 1: Schiff Hardin LLP Address Line 2: P.O. Box 06079

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0091

	29510-0020			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas P. White			
Signature:	/TPW/			
Date: 02/26/2014				
Total Attachments: 1 source=JPW Industries name change articles of amendment (3).nrl#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0092

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

NOVEMBER 12, 2013

STATE OF WASHINGTON

11/12/13 2531330-001 \$80.00 K tid: 2641206

Page 1 of 1



Corporations & Charitles Division

Washington Profit Corporation

See attached detailed instructions

Щ.	Filing	ree	\$30.0	J U		
	Filing	Fee	with	Expedited	Service	\$80.00

Box Fe É

JBI Number: 27803904	31 Number: 27803
----------------------	------------------

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Chapter 23B.10 RCW

CI		TI.	^	N	•
וס	EC		v	17	

NAME OF CORPORATION: (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State)

Walter Meier (Manufacturing) Inc.

SECTION 2

AMENDMENTS were adopted on this DATE: November 12, 2013

SECTION 3

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY: (please check one of the following)

- Board of Directors (shareholder action was not required)
- Duly approved by shareholders in accordance with 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040 RCW 図
- Incorporators (shareholder action was not required)

SECTION 4

AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES ON FILE: (If necessary, attach additional information)

The name is changed to JPW Industries Inc.

SECTION 5

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT: (please check one of the following)

- 図 Upon filing by the Secretary of State
- (Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Articles of Specific Date: Amendment have been filled by the Office of the Secretary of State)

SECTION 6

SIGNATURE (see instructions page)
This document to be feby executed under penalties of perfury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

Signature

Robert Romano/President Printed Name/Title 11/12/13 Date

615,793.8900 Phone Number

Profit Corporation - Amendment

Washington Secretary of State

Revised 07/10

WA005 - 06/26/2013 Wolters Kiswer Oulis

TRADEMARK REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 02/26/2014